# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2841153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JÜRG R. PFISTER	09/17/2012
GWENAELLA RESCOURIO	09/17/2012
MEENAKSHI S. VENKATRAMAN	09/17/2012
XIAOMING ZHANG	09/17/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
Street Address:	365 SAN ALESO AVENUE		
City:	SUNNYVALE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94085		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14252031		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 973-8800

**Email:** cedwards@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON, SONSINI, GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37488-701.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS MCANDREW
SIGNATURE:	/Chris McAndrew/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=37488-701.401 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032817 FRAME: 0511

502794558

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				Docket Number 37488-701.831		
Whereas, the undersigned:						
Pfister, Jürg R. Sunnyvale, CA	Rescourio, Gwenaella Sunnyvale, CA	3.	Venkatraman, Meenak Sunnyvale, CA	sshi S.	4. Zhang, Xiaoming Sunnyvale, CA	
hereinafter termed "Inventors"	', have invented certain new and useful i	mprover	nents in			
7-AZONIABICYCLO [2.3	2.1] HEPTANE DERIVATIVES, METH	IODS O	F PRODUCTION, ANI	O PHARMACE	UTICAL USES THEREOF	
⊠ for which Λppl application filed on January 2	ication No. 13/512,873 was submitted o 7, 2011; (hereinafter "Application(s)").	n <u>May 3</u>	0 <u>, 2012</u> to the USPTO a	as a National Pha	ase Entry of an international	
Sunnyvale, CA 94085, (herein invention disclosed therein, a Inventors (all collectively herein)	on Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation on the first termed "Assignee"), is desirous of the ind in and to all embodiments of the inversional termed "said invention"), and in the thereon granted in the United States and	acquiring tion, he and to a	g the entire right, title a retofore conceived, many and all patents, inve	and interest in an de or discovered	d to said application and the jointly or severally by said	
NOW, THEREFO	RE, in consideration of good and valuable	e consid	eration acknowledged b	y said Inventors	to have been received in full	
application and said invention Protection of Industrial Property	rentors do hereby sell, assign, transfer an in; (b) in and to all rights to apply for fore crty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all country, including each and every applic mutation, or continuation-in-part of any o	ign pate l applica ation file	nts on said invention pu tions filed and any and ad and each and every p	rsuant to the Into all patents grant atent granted on	ernational Convention for the ed on said invention in the any application which is a	
enjoy to the fullest extent the shall include prompt product other papers, and other assist and interest herein conveyed; additional applications cover other priority proceedings in patents granted thereon, inclu- contests, public use proceedi	rentors hereby jointly and severally coveright, title and interest herein conveyed ion of pertinent facts and documents, givance all to the extent deemed necessary (a. (b) for prosecuting any of said applicating said invention; (d) for filing and prosvolving said invention; and (f) for legal pading without limitation reissues and reeings, infringement actions and court actional be paid for by said Assignee.	in the Uning of te or desiral ons; (c) recuting a proceedir xaminati	nited States and foreign stimony, execution of pole by said Assignee (a) for filing and prosecutin applications for reissual gs involving said inver- ons, opposition proceed	countries. Such etitions, oaths, s for perfecting in g substitute, div nce of any said p tion and any app lings, cancellation	cooperation by said Inventors pecifications, declarations or n said Assignee the right, title isional, continuing or natents; (e) for interference or olications therefor and any on proceedings, priority	
3. The term representatives, and shall be	ns and covenants of this assignment shal binding upon said Inventors, their respec	l inure to	o the benefit of said Ass s, legal representatives	ignee, its succes and assigns.	sors, assigns and other legal	
assignment, contract, or unde	ventors hereby jointly and severally warrerstanding in conflict herewith.			1	0	
IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, said Inventors have executed a	nd deliv	ered this instrumen to s	aid Assignee as	of the dates written below:	
Date:9/17	/20/2	Inre	g R. Pfister	r K.	/ With	
Date: 03/17/13		•		•	•	

5962688\_1.DOC